
2021 World Championships Statistics - Women’s 100mH                by K Ken Nakamura  

The records to look for in Eugene:     

1) Can Camacho-Quinn become first PUR to win the World Champ gold at 100mH? 

2) Can Tobi Amusan become first African champion to win the World Championships gold? 

3) Can Danielle Williams complete medal set by winning silver medal? 

4) Can Williams or Ali become fifth hurdler to win multiple gold medal?  

Summary:  
All time Performance List at the World Championships 

Performance Performer Time wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 12.28 0.2 Sally Pearson  AUS 1 Daegu 2011 
2 2 12.34 -0.5 Ginka Zagorocheva BUL 1 Roma 1987 
2 2 12.34 0.3 Nia Ali USA 1 Doha  2019 
4  12.36 2.0 Sally Pearson   1sf2 Daegu 2011 
5 4 12.37 0.7 Gail Devers USA 1 Sevilla 1999 
6 5 12.41 1.0 Danielle Williams  JAM 1sf1 Doha  2019 
7 6 12.42 2.0 Anjanette Kirkland USA 1 Edmonton 2001 
8 7 12.44 -0.5 Gloria Uibel GDR 2 Roma 1987 
8 7 12.44 0.7 Glory Alonzie NGR 2 Sevilla 1999 
8 7 12.44 -0.6 Brianna Rollins  USA 1 Moskva 2013 
8  12.44 1.0 Nia Ali    2sf1 Doha  2019 

 
Margin of Victory  
 Difference Winning time Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 0.19 seconds 
0.14 seconds  

12.28  
12.46 

Sally Pearson  
Gail Devers 

AUS  
USA 

Daegu  
Stuttgart 

2011 
1993 

Min 0.02 seconds 
0.03 seconds 
 

12.57 
12.46 
12.51 

Danielle Williams  
Michelle Perry  
Brigitte Foster-Hylton   

JAM 
USA  
JAM 

Beijing 
Osaka  
Berlin  

2015 
2007  
2009 

 
Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   
Pos Time wind Name Nat Venue Year 
1 12.28  

12.34 
0.2 
-0.5 
0.3 

Sally Pearson  
Ginka Zagorcheva  
Nia Ali  

AUS  
BUL 
USA 

Daegu  
Roma 
Doha  

2011 
1987 
2019 

2 12.42w 
12.44 
12.44 

2.4 
-0.5 
0.7 

Kristin Knabe  
Gloria Uibel 
Glory Alonzie 

GDR 
GDR 
NGR 

Helsinki 
Roma 
Sevilla 

1983 
1987 
1999 

3 12.46 -0.5 Cornelia Oschkenat GDR Roma 1987 
4 12.49 -0.5 

0.3 
Yordanka Donkova 
Tobi Amusan 

BUL 
NGR 

Roma 
Doha 

1987 
2019 

5 12.55 -0.1 Virginia Powell USA Osaka 2007 
6 12.62 -0.1 Lolo Jones USA Osaka 2007 

 
World Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Nia Ali  USA 12.34 Kendra Harrison USA 12.46 Danielle Williams  JAM 12.47 

2017 Sally Pearson  AUS 12.59 Dawn Harper Nelson USA 12.63 Pamela Dutkiewicz  GER 12.72 

2015 Danielle Williams  JAM 12.57 Cindy Roleder  GER 12.59 Alina Talay BLR 12.66 

2013 Brianna Rollins USA 12.44 Sally Pearson AUS 12.50 Tiffany Porter GBR 12.55 

2011 Sally Pearson  AUS 12.28 Danielle Carruthers  USA 12.47 Dawn Harper  USA 12.47 

2009 Brigitte Foster-Hylton JAM 12.51 Priscilla Lopes-Schliep CAN 12.54 Delloreen Ennis-London JAM 12.55 

2007 Michelle Perry USA 12.46 Perdita Felicien CAN 12.49 Delloreen Ennis-London JAM 12.50 

2005 Michelle Perry USA 12.66 Delloreen Ennis-London JAM 12.76 Brigitte Foster-Hylton JAM 12.76 



All time Performance List at the World Championships 
Performance Performer Time wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 12.28 0.2 Sally Pearson  AUS 1 Daegu 2011 
2 2 12.34 -0.5 Ginka Zagorocheva BUL 1 Roma 1987 
2 2 12.34 0.3 Nia Ali USA 1 Doha  2019 
4  12.36 2.0 Sally Pearson   1sf2 Daegu 2011 
5 4 12.37 0.7 Gail Devers USA 1 Sevilla 1999 
6 5 12.41 1.0 Danielle Williams  JAM 1sf1 Doha  2019 
7 6 12.42 2.0 Anjanette Kirkland USA 1 Edmonton 2001 
8 7 12.44 -0.5 Gloria Uibel GDR 2 Roma 1987 
8 7 12.44 0.7 Glory Alonzie NGR 2 Sevilla 1999 
8 7 12.44 -0.6 Brianna Rollins  USA 1 Moskva 2013 
8  12.44 1.0 Nia Ali    2sf1 Doha  2019 

12 10 12.46 -0.5 Cornelia Oschkenat GDR 3 Roma 1987 
12 10 12.46 0.2 Gail Devers  1 Stuttgart 1993 
12 10 12.46 -0.1 Michelle Perry USA 1 Osaka 2007 
12  12.46 0.3 Kendra Harrison  USA 2 Doha  2019 
16 13 12.47 0.7 Ludmila Engquist SWE 3 Sevilla 1999 
16 13 12.47 0.2 Danielle Carruthers  USA 2 Daegu 2011 
16 13 12.47 0.2 Dawn Harper  USA 3 Daegu 2011 
16  12.47 0.3 Danielle Williams    3 Doha  2019 
20  12.48 0.3 Dawn Harper  1sf3 Berlin 2009 
20 16 12.48 0.2 Tobi Amusan NGR 1h5 Doha  2019 
20  12.48 0.6 Tobi Amusan   1sf3 Doha  2019 
23 17 12.49 -0.5 Yordanka Donkova BUL 4 Roma 1987 
23 17 12.49 -0.1 Perdita Felicien CAN 2 Osaka 2007 
23  12.49 0.3 Tobi Amusan   4 Doha  2019 
26  12.50 -0.3 Ludmila Engquist  1 Athinai 1997 
26  12.50 1.9 Ludmila Engquist  1sf1 Sevilla 1999 
26 19 12.50 -0.1 Delloreen Ennis-London JAM 3 Osaka 2007 
26  12.50 -0.7 Sally Pearson    1sf3 Moskva 2013  
26  12.50 -0.6 Sally Pearson  2 Moskva 2013  
31  12.51 -1.0 Ginka Zagorcheva  1h1 Roma 1987 
31 20 12.51 0.7 Olga Shishigina KAZ 4 Sevilla 1999 
31 20 12.51 -0.1 Susanna Kallura SWE 4 Osaka 2007 
31 20 12.51 0.2 Brigitte Foster-Hylton JAM 1 Berlin 2009 
31  12.51 0.4 Danielle Williams   1h3 Doha  2019 
36  12.52 0.2 Lyudmila Narozhilenko URS 1sf2 Tokyo 1991 
36 23 12.52 -0.4 Michelle Freeman JAM 1sf1 Athinai 1997 
38  12.53 0.2 Michelle Freeman  1h1 Athinai 1997 
38  12.53 0.2 Ludmla Engquist  1sf2 Athinai 1997 
38  12.53 -0.6 Gail Devers  1qf3 Sevilla 1999 
38  12.53 -0.2 Perdita Felicien  1 Paris 2003 
38  12.53 -0.6 Sally Pearson  1h2 Daegu 2011 
38  12.53 0.5 Sally Pearson   1sf1 London  2017  
44  12.54 2.0 Gail Devers  2 Edmonton 2001 
44  12.54 0.1 Brigitte Foster-Hylton  1sf2 Berlin 2009 
44  12.54 0.2 Brianna Rollins   1sf2 Moskva 2013  
44 24 12.54 0.2 Priscilla Lopes-Schliep  2 Berlin 2009 
48  12.55 -0.1 Michelle Perry  1sf2 Osaka 2007 
48 25 12.55 -0.1 Virginia Powell USA 5 Osaka 2007 
48  12.55 0.2 Delloreen Ennis-London  3 Berlin 2009 
48  12.55 -0.8 Brianna Rollins   1h5 Moskva 2013 
48 25 12.55 -0.6 Tiffany Porter GBR 3 Moskva 2013  
48  12.55 0.3 Kendra Harrison   1h4 Doha  2019 
54  12.56 -0.3 Gail Devers  1sf2 Edmonton 2001 



54  12.56 -0.3 Priscilla Lopes-Schliep  1h4 Berlin 2009 
54  12.56 0.3 Tiffany Porter    1sf3 Daegu 2011 
57  12.57 -0.2 Brigitte Foster  2 Paris 2003 
57 27 12.57 -0.3 Danielle Williams  JAM 1 Beijing  2015 
59 28 12.58 -0.3 Svetla Dimitrova BUL 2 Athinai 1997 
59  12.58 2.0 Olga Shishigina  3 Edmonton 2001 
59  12.58 2.0 Svetla Dimitorova  4 Edmonton 2001 
59  12.58 0.1 Perdita Felicien  2sf2 Berlin 2009 
59  12.58 -0.3 Danielle Williams  1sf1 Beijing  2015 
59  12.58 0.8 Kendra Harrison  1sf2 Doha  2019 

  

Wind assisted marks  

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 12.35 2.4 Bettine Jahn GDR 1 Helsinki 1983 

2 2 12.42 2.4 Kristin Knabe GDR 2 Helsinki 1983 

3 3 12.62 2.4 Ginka Zagorcheva BUL 3 Helsinki 1983 

 

Slowest winning time: 12.68 by Gail Devers (USA) in 1995 

 

Fastest time in WC under strong negative wind (<-1.0): 12.59 (-1.7m/s) by Lyudmila Narozhilenko 

(URS) in 1991.   

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Winning time Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 0.19 seconds 
0.14 seconds  

12.28  
12.46 

Sally Pearson  
Gail Devers 

AUS  
USA 

Daegu  
Stuttgart 

2011 
1993 

Min 0.02 seconds 
0.03 seconds 
 
0.04 seconds 

12.57 
12.46 
12.51 
12.59 
12.53  
12.59 

Danielle Williams  
Michelle Perry  
Brigitte Foster-Hylton  
Lyudmila Narozhilenko  
Perdita Felicien  
Sally Pearson  

JAM 
USA  
JAM 
URS 
CAN 
AUS 

Beijing 
Osaka  
Berlin 
Tokyo 
Paris  
London  

2015 
2007  
2009 
1991 
2003 
2017 

 

Difference between first and third   

 Diff Winning time 3rd place time Winner’s Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 0.27 12.35 12.62 Bettine Jahn GDR Helsinki  1983 

Min 0.04 12.46 

12.51  

12.50  

12.55  

Michelle Perry 

Brigitte Foster-Hylton 

USA 

JAM 

Osaka  

Berlin  

2007 

2009  

 

Difference between third and fourth (medal versus no medal) 

 Difference 3rd place time Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 0.16 

0.15 

12.47  

12.69 

Dawn Harper   

Natalya Grigoryeva 

USA  

URS 

Daegu  

Tokyo  

2011 

1991 

Min 0.00 12.58 Olga Shishigina USA Edmonton 2001 

 

Fastest time in each round (second round held in 1983 & 1999 only) 

Round Time Wind Name Nat Venue Year  
Final 12.28  

12.34 
0.2 
-0.5 
0.3 

Sally Pearson  
Ginka Zagorcheva 
Nia Ali  

AUS  
BUL 
USA 

Daegi  
Roma 
Doha 

2011 
1987 
2019 

Semi-final 12.36 
12.41 

0.1 
1.0 

Sally Pearson  
Danielle Williams  

AUS  
JAM 

Daegu 
Doha 

2011 
2019 



12.44 
12.48 
12.48  
12.50 

1.0 
0.3 
0.6 
1.9  
-0.7 

Nia Ali  
Dawn Harper  
Tobi Amusan  
Lyudmila Engquist  
Sally Pearson   

USA 
USA 
NGR 
SWE  
AUS 

Doha 
Berlin  
Doha 
Sevilla 
Moskva 

2019 
2009 
2019  
1999 
2013   

Second round 12.53 -0.6 Gail Devers USA Sevilla 1999 
First round 12.48 

12.51 
0.2 
-1.0 
0.4 

Tobi Amusan  
Ginka Zagorcheva 
Danielle Williams  

NGR 
BUL 
JAM 

Doha 
Roma 
Doha 

2019 
1987 
2019 

 

Fastest non-qualifier for the final   

Time Wind Position Name Nat Venue Year  

12.76 0.1 3sf2 

4sf3 

Damu Cherry  

Lacena Golding-Clarke 

USA 

JAM 

Berlin   

Berlin  

2009 

2009 

 

Average from last ten (21st century) World Championships  

 Average 2019 2017 2015 2013 2011 2009 2007 2005 2003 2001 

Winning Time 12.48 12.34 12.59 12.57 12.44 12.28 12.51 12.46 12.66 12.53 12.42 

Winning Medal  12.58 12.47 12.72 12.66 12.55 12.47 12.55 12.50 12.76 12.67 12.58 

Slowest to make final 12.87 12.65 12.86 12.86 12.78  12.84 12.73 12.68 12.95 12.85 12.87 

 

100m – 100mH double gold medalists  

Name Nation 4x100m Relay  Venue Year  

Gail Devers USA Silver Stuttgart 1993 

 

Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   

Pos Time wind Name Nat Venue Year 
1 12.28  

12.34 
0.2 
-0.5 
0.3 

Sally Pearson  
Ginka Zagorcheva  
Nia Ali  

AUS  
BUL 
USA 

Daegu  
Roma 
Doha  

2011 
1987 
2019 

2 12.42w 
12.44 
12.44 

2.4 
-0.5 
0.7 

Kristin Knabe  
Gloria Uibel 
Glory Alonzie 

GDR 
GDR 
NGR 

Helsinki 
Roma 
Sevilla 

1983 
1987 
1999 

3 12.46 -0.5 Cornelia Oschkenat GDR Roma 1987 
4 12.49 -0.5 

0.3 
Yordanka Donkova 
Tobi Amusan 

BUL 
NGR 

Roma 
Doha 

1987 
2019 

5 12.55 -0.1 Virginia Powell USA Osaka 2007 
6 12.62 -0.1 Lolo Jones USA Osaka 2007 
7 12.64 -0.1 Vonette Dixon JAM Osaka 2007 
8 12.66 -0.1 Angela Whyte CAN Osaka 2007 

 

Best Marks for Places – all competitions    

Pos Time  Wind  Name Nat Venue Day Month Year 

1 12.20 
12.21 

0.3 
0.7 

Kendra Harrison  
Yordanka Donkova 

USA 
BUL 

London  
Stara Zagora 

22 July 2016  
20 Aug 1988 

2 12.37 
12.39 

-0.2 
1.5 
1.8 

Dawn Harper-Nelson 
Ginka Zagorcheva  
Natalya Grigoryeva  

USA 
BUL 
UKR 

London 
Ljubljana 
Kiev 

7 Aug 2012 
7 Sept 1986  
11 July 1991 

3 12.46 
12.47 

-0.5  
0.7 
1.1 

Cornelia Oschkenat  
Ludmila Engquist  
Dawn Harper-Nelson 

GDR 
SWE 
USA 

Roma 
Sevilla  
Daegu 

4 Sept 1987 
28 Aug 1999  
3 Sept 2011 

4 12.49 -0.5  Yordanka Donkova  BUL Roma  4 Sept 1987  



 
12.51 

0.3 
0.7 
-0.1  

Tobi Amusan 
Olga Shishigina  
Susanna Kallur  

NGR 
KAZ 
SWE 

Doha 
Sevilla  
Osaka  

6 Oct 2019 
28 Aug 1999   
29 Aug 2007   

5 12.55 
 
12.57 
12.58 

-0.1 
1.3  
0.6 
-0.3 

Virginia Crawford  
Lolo Jones  
Christina Clemons  
Dawn Nelson  

USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 

Osaka  
Des Moines  
London  
Monaco 

29 Aug 2007  
22 June 2013  
22 July 2018 
17 July 2015  

6 12.61 
12.62 

1.3 
1.7 
-0.1 

Kristina Castlin  
Glory Alozie (semi) 
Lolo Jones 

USA 
ESP 
USA 

Des Moines 
Athinai  
Osaka 

22 June 2013 
23 Aug 2004 
29 Aug 2007 

 

Multiple Gold Medalists:  

Sally Pearson (AUS)    2011, 2017 

Michelle Perry (USA):   2005, 2007 

Lyudmila Narozhilenko (Engquist)  1991, 1997 

Gail Devers (USA):    1993, 1995, 1999  

 

Multiple Medalists: 

Sally Pearson (AUS):    2011 Gold; 2013 Silver; 2017 Gold  

Dawn Harper (USA):    2011 Bronze, 2017 Silver  

Delloreen Ennis-London (JAM):  2005 Silver, 2007 Bronze, 2009 Bronze  

Brigitte Foster-Hylton (JAM):  2003 Silver, 2005 Bronze, 2009 Gold 

Michelle Perry (USA):   2005 Gold, 2007 Gold  

Perdita Felicien (CAN):  2003 Gold, 2007 Silver  

Olga Shishigina (KAZ):   1995 Silver, 2001 Bronze  

Lyudmila Narozhilenko (Engquist)  1991 Gold, 1997 Gold, 1999 Bronze  

Gail Devers (USA):    1991 Silver, 1993 Gold, 1995 Gold, 1999 Gold, 2001 Silver   

Ginka Zagorcheva (BUL):   1983 Bronze, 1987 Gold  

 

Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  

Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 

USA 2019 Nia Ali  Kendra Harrison  

USA 2011  Danielle Carruthers  Dawn Harper  

JAM 2009 Brigitte Foster-Hylton  Delloreen Ennis-London 

JAM 2005  Delloreen Ennis-London Brigitte Foster-Hylton 

USA 2001 Anjanette Kirkland Gail Devers   

USA 1993 Gail Devers  Lynda Tolbert 

URS 1991 Lyudmila Narozhilenko  Natalya Grigoryeva 

GDR 1987  Gloria Uibel Cornelia Oschkenat 

GDR 1983 Bettine Jahn Kerstin Knabe   

 

Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event   

Nation Men Women Venue Year  

USA Grant Holloway Nia Ali Doha  2019 

USA David Oliver Brianna Rollins  Moskva  2013  

USA Allen Johnson Anjanette Kirkland Edmonton 2001 

USA Allen Johnson Gail Devers Göteborg 1995 

 

Medals by Countries:  



Nation Gold Silver Bronze 

USA 8 5 3  

JAM 2 2 5 

AUS 2 1  

GDR 1 2 1 

CAN 1 2  

BUL 1 1 1 

URS 1  1 

SWE 1  1 

RUS  1 1 

KAZ  1 1 

GER  1 1 

NGR  1  

GBR   1 

BLR   1 

  

World Champion with Olympic Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Olympics  

Sally Pearson AUS 2011, 2017 2012 

Lyudmilla Engquist SWE 1991, 1997 1996 

 

World Champion with World Indoor Championships (60mH) Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships World Indoor Championships 

Nia Ali USA 2019 2014, 2016 

Sally Pearson  AUS 2011, 2017 2012 

Perdita Felicien CAN 2003 2004 

Gail Devers USA 1993, 1995, 1999 2003 

Anjanette Kirkland USA 2001 2001 

Lyudmila Narozhilenko URS 1991, 1997 1991 

 

World Championships medalists who previously won World Junior medal (at 100m)   

Name Nat World Championships Year World Junior Championships Year 

Gloria Alozie  NGR Silver 1999 Silver  1996 

 

World Champion who previously won World Youth gold medal:   

Name Nat World Championships World Youth Championships 

Sally Pearson  AUS 2011, 2017 2003 

  

World Championships medalist with European Championships gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Year European Championships 

Glory Alozie ESP Silver 1999 2002  

 

World Championships medalists with Asian Games gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Year Asian Games 

Olga Shishigina KAZ Silver 1995 1994, 1998  

 

World Championships medalists with Asian Championships gold medal  



Name Nat World Championships Year Asian Championships 

Olga Shishigina KAZ Silver 1995 1998 

 

World Championships medalists with All African Games medal  

Name Nat World Championships Year All African Games 

Glory Alozie NGR Silver 1999 1999 

 

World Championships medalists with African Championships medal  

Name Nat World Championships Year African Championships 

Glory Alozie NGR Silver 1999 1996, 1998, 2000 

 

World Championships medalist with Pan American Games gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Pan American Games 

Brigitte Foster-Hylton JAM 2009 2003  

 

World Champion with Commonwealth Games Gold medal   

Name Nat World Championships Commonwealth Games 

Sally Pearson  AUS 2011, 2017 2010 

Brigitte Foster-Hylton JAM 2009 2006 

 

World Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Nia Ali  USA 12.34 Kendra Harrison USA 12.46 Danielle Williams  JAM 12.47 

2017 Sally Pearson  AUS 12.59 Dawn Harper Nelson USA 12.63 Pamela Dutkiewicz  GER 12.72 

2015 Danielle Williams  JAM 12.57 Cindy Roleder  GER 12.59 Alina Talay BLR 12.66 

2013 Brianna Rollins USA 12.44 Sally Pearson AUS 12.50 Tiffany Porter GBR 12.55 

2011 Sally Pearson  AUS 12.28 Danielle Carruthers  USA 12.47 Dawn Harper  USA 12.47 

2009 Brigitte Foster-Hylton JAM 12.51 Priscilla Lopes-Schliep CAN 12.54 Delloreen Ennis-London JAM 12.55 

2007 Michelle Perry USA 12.46 Perdita Felicien CAN 12.49 Delloreen Ennis-London JAM 12.50 

2005 Michelle Perry USA 12.66 Delloreen Ennis-London JAM 12.76 Brigitte Foster-Hylton JAM 12.76 

2003 Perdita Felicien CAN 12.53 Brigitte Foster JAM 12.57 Miesha McKelvy USA 12.67 

2001 Anjannette Kirkland USA 12.42 Gail Devers  USA 12.54 Olga Shishigina KAZ 12.58 

1999 Gail Devers  USA 12.37 Glory Alozie  NGR 12.44 Ludmila Engquist  SWE 12.47 

1997 Ludmila Engquist  SWE 12.50 Svetla Dimitrova  BUL 12.58 Michelle Freeman JAM 12.61 

1995 Gail Devers  USA 12.68 Olga Shishigina KAZ
X 

12.80 Yuliya Graudyn RUS 12.85  

1993 Gail Devers  USA 12.46 Marina Azyabina  RUS 12.60 Lynda Tolbert USA 12.67 

1991 Lyudmila Narozhilenko URS 12.59 Gail Devers  USA 12.63 Natalya Grigoryeva URS 12.69 

1987 Ginka Zagorcheva BUL 12.34 Gloria Uibel GDR 12.44 Cornelia Oschkenat GDR 12.46 

1983 Bettine Jahn GDR 12.35 Kerstin Knabe  GDR 12.42 Ginka Zagorcheva  BUL 12.62 

 

Last four Olympics:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time  

2020 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn PUR 12.37 Kendra Harrison  USA 12.52 Megan Tapper  JAM 12.55 

2016 Brianna Rollins USA 12.48 Nia Ali  USA 12.59 Kristi Castlin USA 12.61 

2012 Sally Pearson  AUS 12.35 Dawn Harper  USA 12.37 Kellie Wells  USA 12.48 

2008 Dawn Harper USA 12.54 Sally McLellan AUS 12.64 Priscilla Lopes-Shliep CAN 12.64 

2004 Joanna Hayes USA 12.37 Yelena Krasovska UKR 12.45 Melissa Morrison USA 12.56 

2000 Olga Shishigina KAZ 12.65 Glory Alozie NGR 12.68 Melissa Morrison USA 12.76 

 

Last nine World Indoor Championships:  (60mH) 



Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Cyrena Samba-Mayela  FRA 7.78 Devynne Charlton BAH 7.81 Gabriele Cunningham USA 7.87 

2018 Kendra Harrison  USA 7.70 Christina Manning USA 7.79 Nadine Visser NED 7.84 

2016 Nia Ali  USA 7.81 Brianna Rollins  USA 7.82 Tiffany Porter  GBR 7.90 

2014 Nia Ali USA 7.80 Sally Pearson AUS 7.85 Tiffany Porter  GBR 7.86 

2012 Sally Pearson  AUS 7.73 Tiffany Porter  GBR 7.94 Alina Talay  BLR 7.97 

2010 Lolo Jones USA 7.72 Perdita Felicien CAN 7.86 Priscilla Lopes-Schliep CAN 7.87 

2008 Lolo Jones USA 7.80 Candice Davis USA 7.93 Anay Tejeda CUB 7.98 

2006 Derval O’Rourke IRL 7.84 Glory Alozie ESP 7.86 Susanna Kallur SWE 7.87 

2004 Perdita Felicien CAN 7.75 Gail Devers USA 7.78 Linda Ferga-Khodadin FRA 7.82 

2003 Gail Devers USA 7.81 Glory Alozie ESP 7.90 Mellissa Morrison USA 7.92 

 

Last ten World Junior Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2020 Ackera Nugent JAM 12.95 Anna Maria Millend  EST 13.45 Anna Toth HUN 13.58 

2018 Tia Jones  USA 13.01 Britany Anderson  JAM 13.01 Cortney Jones  USA 13.19  

2016 Elvira Herman  BLR 12.85 Rushelle Burton  JAM 12.87 Tia Jones  USA 12.89 

2014 Kendell Williams  USA 12.89 Dior Hall USA 12.92 Nadine Visser NED 12.99 

2012 Morgan Snow  USA 13.38 Noemi Zbaren SUI 13.43 Yekaterina Bleskina  RUS 13.43 

2010 Isabelle Pedersen NOR 13.30 Jenna Pletsch GER 13.35 Miriam Hehl GER 13.46 

2008 Teona Rodgers  USA 13.40 Shermaine Williams JAM 13.48 Belkis Milanes CUB 13.49 

2006 Yekaterina Shtepa RUS 13.33 Christina Vukicevic NOR 13.34 Tiffany Ofili USA 13.37 

2004 Ronnetta Alexander USA 13.28 Sabrina Altermatt SUI 13.39 Stephanie Lichtl  GER 13.40 

2002 Anay Tejeda  CUB 12.81 Agnieszka 
Frankowska 

POL 13.16 Tina Klein GER 13.23 

2000 Susanna Kallur SWE 13.02 Fanny Gerance FRA 13.21 Adriana Lamalle FRA 13.27 

 

World Youth Championships:  

Yea
r 

Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2017 Britany Anderson  JAM 12.72 Cyrena Samba-Mayela FRA 12.80 Daszay Freeman JAM 13.09 

2015 Maribel Vanessa Caicedo ECU 13.04 Brittley Humphrey USA 13.22 Sarah Koutouan FRA 13.29 

2013 Yanique Thompson JAM 12.94 Dior Hall USA 13.01 Mikiah Brisco USA 13.29 

2011 Trinity Wilson USA 13.11 Noemi Zbären SUI 13.17 Kendell Williams  USA 13.28 

2009 Isabelle Pedersen NOR 13.23 Kori Carter USA 13.26 Brigette Owens USA 13.39 

2007 Julian Purvis USA 13.41 Shermaine Williams JAM 13.48 Anne Zagre BEL 13.58 

2005 April Williams USA 13.23 Natasha Ruddock JAM 13.38 Theresa Lewis USA 13.39 

2003 Sally McLellan AUS 13.42 Latoya Greaves JAM 13.49 Domenique Manning USA 13.60 

2001 Kathrin Geissler GER 13.49 Ashley Lodree USA 13.75 Carla Fick RSA 13.75 

1999 Adrianna Lamalle FRA 13.08 Maren Freisen GER 13.42 Annay Tejada CUB 13.45 

 

Last seven European Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2018 Elvira Herman  BLR 12.67 Pamela Dutkiewicz GER 12.72 Cindy Roleder  GER 12.77 

2016 Cindy Roleder  GER 12.62 Alina Talay BLR 12.68 Tiffany Porter  GBR 12.76 

2014 Tiffany Porter GBR 12.76 Cindy Billaud  FRA 12.79 Cindy Roleder  GER 12.82  

2012 Nevin Yanit TUR 12.81 Alina Talay BLR 12.91 Yekaterina Poplavskaya  BLR 12.97 

2010 Nevin Yanit TUR 12.63 Derval O’Rourke IRL 12.65 Carolin Nytra GER 12.68 

2006 Susanna Kallur SWE 12.59 Derval O’Rourke  
Kirsten Bolm  

IRL  
GER  

12.72 
12.72 

   

2002 Glory Alozie ESP 12.73 Yelena Krasovska UKR 12.88 Yana Kasova BUL 12.91 

 

Last five Asian Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2018 Jung Hye-lim KOR 13.20 Rilia Nova INA 13.33 Lui Lai Yiu HKG 13.42 



2014 Wu Shuijiao CHN 12.72 Sun Yawei CHN 13.05 Ayako Kimura  JPN 13.25  

2010 Lee Yeon-Kyung KOR 13.23 Natalya Ivoninskaya KAZ 13.24 Sun Yawei CHN 13.27 

2006 Liu Jing CHN 12.93 Feng Yun CHN 13.10 Lee Yeon-Kyoung KOR 13.23 

2002 Feng Yun CHN 12.96 Su Yiping  CHN 13.01 Trecia Roberts THA 13.07 

 

Last ten Asian Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Ayako Kimura  JPN 13.13 Chen Jiamin  CHN 13.24 Masumi Aoki  JPN 13.28 

2017 Jung Hyelim  KOR 13.16 Ayako Kimura  JPN 13.30 Wang Dou  CHN 13.36 

2015 Wu Shuijiao CHN 13.12 Anastasiya Pilipenko KAZ 13.33 Ayako Kimura JPN 13.41 

2013 Ayaka Kimura  JPN 13.25 Soprunova  KAZ 13.44 H Jayabal  IND 14.01 

2011 Sun Yawei CHN 13.04 Jung Hyelim KOR 13.11 Natalya Ivoninskaya KAZ 13.15 

2009 Sun Yawei CHN 13.19 Asuka Terada JPN  13.20 Dedeh Erawati INA 13.32 

2007 Mami Ishino JPN 13.26 He Liyuan CHN 13.31 Lee Yeon-Kyong KOR 13.50 

2005 Su Yiping CHN 13.30 Lee Yeon-Kyoung KOR 13.38 Kumiko Ikeda JPN 13.54 

2003 SuYiping CHN 13.09 Feng Yun CHN 13.25 Trecia Roberts THA 13.29 

2002 Yvonne Kanazawa JPN  13.40 Sriyani Kulawansa SRI 13.43 Trecia Roberts THA 13.60 

 

Last five All Africa Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Tobi Amusan NGR 12.68 Marthe Koala  BUR 13.20 Taylon Bieldt RSA 13.40 

2015 Amusan Oluwatobeloba NGR 13.15 Gnima Faye SEN 13.28 Lindsay Lindley NGR 13.30 

2011 Seun Adigun NGR 13.20 Jessica Ohanaja  NGR 13.36 Rosa Rakotozafy  MAD 13.55 

2007 Toyin Augustus NGR 13.23 Jessica Ohanaja NGR 13.27 Fatmata Fofanah GUI 13.51 

2003 Angela Atede NGR 13.01 Damaris Agbugba NGR 13.06 Christy Akinremi NGR 13.55 

 

Last nine African Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Tobi Amusan  NGR 12.57w Ebony Morrison  LBR 12.77w Marione Fourie RSA 12.93w 

2018 Tobi Amusan NGR 12.86 Rikenette Steenkamp RSA 13.18 Rosvitha Okou  CIV 13.39 

2016 Claudia Heunis RSA 13.35 Marthe Yasmine Koala  BUR 13.36 Maryke Brits  RSA 13.47 

2014 Rikenette Steenkamp RSA 13.26 Rosvitha Okou  CIV 13.26 Nichole Denby  NGR 13.27 

2012 Gnima Faye SEN 13.36 Amina Ferguene  ALG 13.56 Uhunoma Osazuwa  NGR 13.61 

2010 Seun Adigun NGR 13.14 Gnima Faye SEN 13.67 Amina Ferguen ALG 13.87 

2008 Fatmata Fofanah GUI 13.10 Toyin Augustus NGR 13.12 CaroleKaboud Mebam CMR 13.52 

2006 Toyin Augustus NRG 13.44 Carole Kaboud Mebam CMR 13.85 Grima Faye SEN 13.95 

2004 Lalarina Rakotazafy MAD 13.73 Carole Kaboud Mebam CMR 14.07 Alima Soura BUR 14.38 

2002 Lalarina Rakotozafy MAD 13.13 Angela Atede NGR 13.16 Kene Ndoye SEN 13.72 

 

Last five Pan American Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Andrea Vargas  CRC 12.82 Chanel Brissett USA 12.99 Megan Tapper  JAM 13.01 

2015 Queen Harrison  USA 12.52 Tenaya Jones  USA 12.84 Nikkita Holder  CAN 12.85 

2011 Yvette Lewis  USA 12.82 Angela Whyte  CAN 13.09 Lina Flores  COL 13.09 

2007 Delloreen Ennis-London Jam 12.65 Perdita Felicien CAN 12.65 Angela Whyte CAN 12.72 

2003 Briggitte Foster JAM 12.67 Perdita Felicien CAN 12.70 Lacena Golding-Clarke JAM 12.79 

 

Last five Commonwealth Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2018 Tobi Amusan  NGR 12.68 Danielle Williams  JAM 12.78 Yanique Thompson  JAM 12.97 

2014 Sally Pearson AUS 12.67 Tiffany Porter ENG 12.80 Angela Whyte  CAN 13.02  

2010 Sally Pearson AUS 12.67 Angela Whyte CAN 12.98 Andrea Miller NZL 13.25 

2006 Brigitte Foster-Hylton JAM 12.76 Angela Whyte CAN 12.94 Delloreen Ennis-London JAM 13.00 



2002 Lacena Golding-Clarke JAM 12.77 Vonette Dixon JAM 12.83 Angela Atede NGR 12.98 

 

Fastest Performances on US Soil  

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 12.24 0.7 Kendra Harrison USA 1 Eugene  28 May 2016 

2 2 12.26 1.2 Brianna McNeal  USA 1 Des Moines  22 June 2013 

3  12.32 1.7 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn PUR 1 Gainesville 17 Apr 2021 

 

Fastest Performances in Eugene:    

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos DMY 
1 1 12.24 0.7 Kendra Harrison USA 1 28 May 2016 

2 2 12.34 1.9 Sharika Nelvis  USA 1h3 26 June 2016 

3 3 12.34 1.2 Brianna McNeal USA 1 8 July 2016 

  12.34 -1.4 Kendra Harrison   1 25 June 2022 

  

Fastest performances in July     

Performance Performer Time wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 12.20 0.3 Kendra Harrison USA 1 London  22 July 2016 

2 2 12.28 1.8 Ludmila Engquist  URS 1 Kyiv  11 July 1991 

3  12.28 0.1 Kendra Harrison  1 Szekesfehervar 4 July 2017 

 

Combined 2021 & 2022 World List  

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 12.26 -0.2 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn  PUR 1sf3 Tokyo – OG 1 Aug 2021  
2  12.32 1.7 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn  1 Gainesville  17 Apr 2021 
3  12.34 0.2 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn  1 Szekesfehervar 6 July 2021 
3 2 12.34 -1.4 Kendra Harrison USA 1 Eugene  25 June 2022 
5 3 12.35 -1.4 Alaysha Johnson  USA 2 Eugene  25 June 2022 
6  12.37 -0.3 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn  1 Tokyo – OG 2 Aug 2021 
6  12.37 0.1 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn  1 Roma  9 June 2022 
8  12.38 -0.8 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn  1 Firenze  10 June 2021 
9  12.39 -0.1 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn  1 Gainesville 16 Apr 2022 
10 4 12.40 0.0 Britany Anderson JAM 1sf2 Tokyo – OG 1 Aug 2021 
10 4 12.40 2.0 Alaysha Johnson  1 Randalls Island 12 June 2022 
10  12.40 -0.1 Kendra Harrison  2sf2 Eugene  25 June 2022 
13  12.41 0.3 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn  1h5 Tokyo – OG 31 July 2021 
13 6 12.41 -0.4 Tobi Amusan NGR 1 Paris  18 June 2022 
15  12.42 0.4 Tobi Amusan  1 Zurich – WK  9 Sept 2021 
16  12.43 -1.4 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn  1 Chorzow  5 June 2022 
17  12.44 0.8 Tonea Marshall USA 1q1 Jacksonville 29 May 2021 
17 7 12.44 1.5 Demisha Roswell  JAM 1 Lubbok  15 May 2022 

 

 

Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com 

 

The new records set in WC will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura   

 


